

City of West Allis

Legislation Text

File #: R-2020-0505, Version: 1

Resolution accepting work of D&H Demolition, LLC for the demolition of the former flower shop which includes, but it not limited to mobilization/demobilization, asbestos abatement and hazardous material removal, building demolition and backfilling, and topsoil/seeding at the former flower shop located at 9201 W. National Ave. in the City of West Allis and authorizing and directing settlement of said contract in accordance with contract terms of 2019 Project No. 15 for final payment in the amount of \$6,990.56 of the \$24,315 total project cost

WHEREAS, D&H Demolition, LLC has completed their contractual obligations in accordance with the plans and specifications therefore, attested by the approval for payment by the City Engineer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the work of:

D&H Demolition, LLC - 2019 Project No. 15

for the demolition of the former flower shop which includes, but it not limited to mobilization / demobilization, asbestos abatement and hazardous material removal, building demolition and backfilling, and topsoil/seeding at the former flower shop located at 9201 W. National Ave. in the City of West Allis

be and the same is hereby accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to make settlement with the said contractor in accordance with terms of said contract.